comparables have an adjusted value of $254,837 to $274,550 with a mean indication of $265,180 and a 

median indication of $265,666. Based on the preceding analysis, the estimated market value of the subject 

prior to the right-of-way taking, via the Sales Comparison Approach, is $265,000.  

TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($265,000) 

INCOME APPROACH   BEFORE ACQUISITION  

INDICATED VALUE VIA INCOME APPROACH 

Income Approach 

Not applicable. 

CORRELATION AND FINAL VALUE ESTIMATE BEFORE ACQUISITION 

In this appraisal all three standards and accepted approaches to value were considered in the valuation